FIRE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS

Combination
Fire Department

2020

Run
Survey

Firehouse Magazine, the Volunteer

& Combination Section (VCOS) of

the IAFC, and the National Volunteer

Fire Council (NVFC) have compiled

the 11™ annual Combination Fire

Department Run Survey, featuring

statistics on apparatus, budgets,

membership, and fire and EMS calls. Photo by XxXxxx Xxxxxx

In addition, we received answers to
several questions that provided some
eye-opening results. Almost 70 percent
of the firefighters at these departments
are using PPE that is 5 years old or
older, with one department using PPE
more than 11 years old and only two
departments with PPE less than a year
old. Approximately 43 percent of the
firefighters at these departments do not
have a second set of gear.

In regards to apparatus, 62 percent
are using rigs that are at least 11 years
old, with four departments using appa-
ratus more than 21 years old. None of
the departments reported having a new
piece of apparatus, while just four have
arig less than five years old.

COVID-19 took its toll in 2020 as
85 percent reported at least one case,
with the average being five members
contracting the disease. While this
left these departments short-handed at
times, 47 percent reported no change
in call volume during the pandemic.

COMMUNITY CHARACTER LEGEND

I = Industrial U = Urban
S = Suburban/bedroom R = Rural
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Acme-Delco-Riegelwood Fire-Rescue, Inc.
Banner Elk Fire Rescue

Beaver Lake Fire Department

Belmont Fire Department

Bossier Parish Fire District 1

Box Elder Fire Department

Bracken Fire Department

Brown Township Fire & Rescue

Bruce Township Fire Department

Cinnaminson Fire Department

City of Elko Fire Department

City of Maryville Fire Department

City of Maumelle Fire Department
Compton Fire Department

Concordville Fire & Protective Association

Constantine Fire Department
Coolidge Fire Department
Crookston Fire Department
Dixon Fire Department
Dowagiac Fire Department
Dumas Fire Department
Eagar Fire Department
East Grand County Fire
Protection District #4

Edgewood Fire/EMS

Elkins Fire Department
Fennville Area Fire Department
Fowl River Fire Department
Gilmer Fire Department

Good Will Fire Company
Goshen Fire Company

Honey Creek Department of

Fire & Rescue
Huntington Township Fire Department
Jefferson City Fire Department

Kingston/Forty Fort Fire Department
Kreamer Fire Department

La Porte Fire Department
Lawrenceburg Fire Department

Le Mars Fire-Rescue

Lewisburg Fire Department

Liberal Fire Department

Livingston Parish Fire Protection District #4
Lockwood Fire District 8

Loudoun County Fire and Rescue
Lunenburg Fire/Rescue

Mansfield Fire & Emergency Services

Maple Grove Fire Department
Marysville Fire Department
Mid-County Fire Protection District
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Riegelwood NC
Banner Elk NC
Rogers AR
Greenville/Greenville County SC
Haughton LA
Box Elder SD
San Antonio X
Mooresville/Morgan County  IN
Bruce Township/

Macomb County Mi
Cinnaminson/

Burlington County NJ
Elko NV
Maryville ™
Maumelle AR
Compton CA
Concordville/

Delaware County PA
Constantine MI
Coolidge AZ
Crookston MN
Dixon CA
Dowagiac M
Dumas X
Eagar AZ
Winter Park/Fraser/

Tabernash/

Grand County o
Edgewood/Kenton County ~ KY
Elkins/Randolph County WY
Fennville M
Theodore/Mobile County AL
Gilmer X
New Castle DE

East Goshen Township/West
Chester/Chester County ~ PA

Terre Haute IN
Chillicothe OH
Jefferson City/
Jefferson County ™
Kingston PA
Kreamer/Snyder County PA
Harris X
Lawrenceburg N
Le Mars A
Lewisburg Wy
Liberal KS
Walker/Livingston Parish LA
Billings MT
Loudoun County VA
Lunenburg MA
Storrs Mansfield/

Tolland County CT
Maple Grove MN
Marysville CA

Camdenton/Camden County MO
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4733 $670,000
10000 $100,000
7000 $645,000
5500 $1,100,000
18000 $1,400,000
12000 $150,000
10000 $1,250,000
13000 $900,000
10542 $2,900,000
17000 $4,000,000
21203 $4,667,859
29742 $4,07579
18,142 $4,362,624
110,000 $17,000
30000 $1,500,000
7700 $267,000
12993 $690,738
16000 $900,000
25000 $5,000,000
6200 $550,000
20940 1835242
5000 $290,000
5500 $2,100,000
5000 7,000,000
15000 $900,000
10000  $243,000
11,000 $76,000
25000  $648,618
18000  $1,300,000
35200 $2,735,669
17000 $2,350,000
6200 $622,500
8870 $1,750,000
25000  $2,200,000
2114 $125,000
38000 $4500,000
11000 $2,000,020
15000  $1,333,000
8458 $1,200,000
20500  $1,578500
64000  $3,700,000
9000  $2,500,000
412,864 $108.300,000
12000 $1,240,777
25500 $2,400,000
74444 $416,800
15000 $2,000,000
12000 $2,350,000

410
285
222
124
27
396
21
500

24

1,144
763
1,262
653
2,500

909
162
870
320
168
384
418

24

273
105
572
150
192
148
1,227

662

497
134

1,000
4,805
115
1,080
40
496
501
213
317
125
17,942
44

620
879
1,329
875

1,700

1,413

1,716
1,979
2,860
1,231
10,000

3219
140
1,169
NA
1,607

486
90

73
400
NA
202
477
126
1,747

3,720

1,281
886

304
3,943
179
680
1,656
1,100
573
1,241
2,989
700
38,856
962

1,570

22
2,639
1,124
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24 0 6 0 29
9 1 1 0 22
6 4 24 NA 1
8 10 0 8 30
17 1 15 0 60
9 1 6 NA 20
11 17 16 NA 3
10 18 23 NA 23
13 15 NA NA 14
5 18 NA NA 30
15 21 0 0 19
15 38 4 4 0
6 40 NA NA 7
8 65 NA NA 15
10 8 23 NA 25
7 0 3 12 0
6 5 NA NA 17
9 7 NA 25 NA
10 26 NA NA 10
5 3 NA 17 0
10 16 NA NA 25
5 2 0 18 0
12 5 NA NA 34
6 20 15 25 20
9 8 0 0 21
6 1 0 NA 17
4 1 NA NA 8
9 7 6 NA 25
9 8 20 0 20
12 12 18 0 50
12 30 NA NA 19
7 3 A 0 10
9 17 12 NA 6
1 31 0 0 25
4 0 5 NA 15
22 14 NA NA 65
8 30 NA NA 13
10 9 NA 35 2
8 8 NA NA 22
10 18 NA NA 8
50 18 35 NA 60
9 16 0 12 0
113 674 NA NA 1,223
9 8 NA 33 NA
15 16 10 NA 21
16 1 0 101 0
2 13 NA 6 5
32 20 0 0 30
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Milan Fire Department
Monclova Township

Fire/Rescue Department

Montgomery County

Fire & Rescue Service
Mt. Lebanon Fire Department
New Canaan Fire Department
New Hartford Fire Department
North Star Volunteer Fire Department

Ocean City Fire Department
Onalaska Fire Department

Oregon Fire Protection District
Orrville Fire Department

Oxford Fire and Emergency Services
Peekskill Fire Department

Pompey Hill Fire Department

Porter Township Fire Department

Prairieton Fire Department
Putnam Township Fire Department
Reading Fire Department
Rehohoth Beach Fire Company
Rehoboth Fire Department

Salem Fire Protection District
Sanford Fire Department

Scott Township Fire & EMS

Seaside Fire & Rescue

Seminole Fire Department

Seward Fire Department

Sheridan Township Fire Department
Smithville Fire Department

St. Albans Town Fire Department
St. John Volunteer Fire Department
St. Marys Fire Department

St. Stephens Fire Department
Taylor Mill Fire/EMS Department
Tazewell/New Tazewell Fire Department
The Hubbard Fire District
Thiensville Fire Department
Tilton-Northfield Fire District
Tontitown Fire Department

Town of Berlin Fire & EMS Department

Town of Erving Fire Department

Town of Granite Falls Fire Department
Town of Spindale Fire Rescue
Troutville Volunteer Fire Department
Ukiah Valley Fire Authority

Village of Hartland Fire Department
Vinemont/Providence Fire Department
Wainwright Volunteer Fire Department

Wilton Fire Department
Wolfforth Fire/EMS

Wright City Fire Protection District
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Milan

Monclova/Lucas County

Gaithersburg

Pittsburgh

New Canaan

New Hartford

North Pole/Fairbanks
North Star County

Ocean City

Onalaska

Oregon/Ogle County

Orrville

Oxford

Peekskill

Pompey

Wheelersburg/
Scioto County

Vigo

Pinckney

Reading

Rehoboth Beach

Rehoboth

Salem

Sanford

Evansville/
Vanderburgh County

City of Seaside

Seminole

Seward

Albion/Calhoun County

Smithville/Dekalb County

St. Albans
Thibodaux
St. Marys
Conover
Taylor Mill
Tazewell
Hubbard
Thiensville
Tilton
Tontitown/
Washington County
Town of Berlin/
Worcester County
Erving
Granite Falls
Spindale
Troutville
Ukiah
Hartland
Cullman
Wainwright
Wilton
Wolfforth
Wright City

MD
PA
cT
cT

AK
MD
wi

OH
MA
NY
NY

OH

M
OH
DE
VA

ME

AR

MA
MA
NC
NC
VA
CA
wi
AL
AK
NH
X
MO

== B 7o B el 7o }

T — — 0w o ™

c O Ly v v WO

wn (7227 e T v R v B & i v B el anniii o e w i i o s v i v BNV e ]

T v W WS C W W WS WD

22

500

6
22
38

12

7

120

23
26

65

23

27

36

42
47

124

50

76
18

256

24
34

61
n
18
21

16

42

36

14
15

56
84
10
48
10
26
920
9%

7,900

14,000

1,040,000

33,137
20,000
7,100

25,000

350,000

18,662
9,600
15,000
14,000
25,000
4,500

9,980
2,500
9,000
11,223
15,000
13,000
12,000
23,000

17,500
8,500
15,000
2,800
2,000
5,000
6,444
20,000
20,000
15,000
7,300
6,000
6,000
3,190
9,500

7,500

3,200
1,800
5,500
4,500
14,000
34,000
10,000
12,000
550
3,700
10,000
11,000
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$1,450,000

$1,450,000

$232,600,000

$3,500,000
3,835,000
$510,000

$2,100,000

$12,000,000

$1,700,000
1,100,000
§575,000
$1,900,000
$3,500,000
§500,000

$500,000
$250,000
$68,000
$2,600,000
$3,500,000
$470,000
$700,000
$3,972,854

$2,787,700
$1,100,000
$1,700,000
$1,059,216
$315,000
$120,000
$353,248
$650,000
$2,200,000
$1,000,000
$1,400,000
$195,000
$246,000
$350,000
$2,500,000

$550,000

$689,201
$400,000
$650,000
$500,000
$150,000
$5,283,225
$1,200,000
$350,000
NA
$222,681
$1,500,000
$1,550,000

278

15,315
1,650
1,180

200

663

2,000
1,606

200
215
495
745
140

33
90
26
469
646
544
236

1,100

500

1,568

426
230
248
130
300
215

1,000

551
220
784

75
100
102

91

542
222
250
165
511

1,774

216
55
6
144
300
491

1,216

84,192

150
NA
NA

672
6,000
1,211

900

774
1,813
2,000

184

293
105
317
2,192
3,058
117
N/A
2,900

948
876
2,639
119
112
NA
NA
35
1,400
366
664
30
400
844
1,332

313

339
162
416
218

1,963
m
1,167
442
40
900
330
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NA
NA
NA
NA

1
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
30
NA

21

NA
55
36

NA
NA
19
NA
NA
NA
NA

14
NA
25

28
14

NA

NA

53

NA

NA

1,568

45
30
34

48

200

25

120

30

27

28

45

NA

28

25

25

24

45

27

35
NA

27

14
13
45
16

37

24
30



