## FIRE DEPARTMENT STATISTICS

## Combination Fire Department **2020 Run Survey**

*Firehouse Magazine*, the Volunteer & Combination Section (VCOS) of the IAFC, and the National Volunteer Fire Council (NVFC) have compiled the 11<sup>th</sup> annual Combination Fire Department Run Survey, featuring statistics on apparatus, budgets, membership, and fire and EMS calls.

In addition, we received answers to several questions that provided some eye-opening results. Almost 70 percent of the firefighters at these departments are using PPE that is 5 years old or older, with one department using PPE more than 11 years old and only two departments with PPE less than a year old. Approximately 43 percent of the firefighters at these departments do not have a second set of gear.

In regards to apparatus, 62 percent are using rigs that are at least 11 years old, with four departments using apparatus more than 21 years old. None of the departments reported having a new piece of apparatus, while just four have a rig less than five years old.

COVID-19 took its toll in 2020 as 85 percent reported at least one case, with the average being five members contracting the disease. While this left these departments short-handed at times, 47 percent reported no change in call volume during the pandemic.

COMMUNITY CHARACTER LEGEND I = Industrial U = Urban S = Suburban/bedroom R = Rural



													tus	
~	Hhr.				parse hea samily popula	,					intergence F	se Apr	arathers	antess and on-call the cale on-call the
not have	CityColu			tity Char	ce heals		Budget	.115	.15	de le	Dation of P	esponser	Membrar M	entor call Met
Depatronthane	TOWN CONCOUNT	5	ate cr	Annuily Chars	ponse hee popula	operation operation	a Bulget	HIE Calls EME	Calls W	Interof	Emergence F	r Cater	antipes Manuel M	aid On Voli
Acme-Delco-Riegelwood Fire-Rescue, Inc.	Riegelwood	NC	R	91	4,733	\$670,000	410	803	3	24	0	6	0	29
Banner Elk Fire Rescue	Banner Elk	NC	R	10	10,000	\$100,000	285	269	2	9	1	1	0	22
Beaver Lake Fire Department	Rogers	AR	S	13	7,000	\$645,000	222	668	2	6	4	24	NA	11
Belmont Fire Department	Greenville/Greenville County	SC	S	9	5,500	\$1,100,000	124	768	1	8	10	0	8	30
Bossier Parish Fire District 1	Haughton	LA	R	172	18,000	\$1,400,000	271	1,685	6	17	11	15	0	60
Box Elder Fire Department	Box Elder	SD	S	81	12,000	\$150,000	396	575	1	9	1	6	NA	20
Bracken Fire Department	San Antonio	ΤХ	R	75	10,000	\$1,250,000	211	490	2	11	17	16	NA	3
Brown Township Fire & Rescue	Mooresville/Morgan County	IN	U	22	13,000	\$900,000	500	1,700	2	10	18	23	NA	23
Bruce Township Fire Department	Bruce Township/													
	Macomb County	MI	R	36	10,542	\$2,900,000	24	1,413	3	13	15	NA	NA	14
Cinnaminson Fire Department	Cinnaminson/													
	Burlington County	NJ	S	8	17,000	\$4,000,000	1,144	1,716	2	5	18	NA	NA	30
City of Elko Fire Department	Elko	NV	U	17	21,203	\$4,667,859	763	1,979	3	15	21	0	0	19
City of Maryville Fire Department	Maryville	TN	S	17	29,742	\$4,075,796	1,262	2,860	3	15	38	4	4	0
City of Maumelle Fire Department	Maumelle	AR	S	13	18,142	\$4,362,624	653	1,231	2	6	40	NA	NA	7
Compton Fire Department	Compton	CA	U	10	110,000	\$17,000	2,500	10,000	4	8	65	NA	NA	15
Concordville Fire & Protective Association	Concordville/													
	Delaware County	PA	S	40	30,000	\$1,500,000	909	3,219	1	10	8	23	NA	25
Constantine Fire Department	Constantine	MI	R	60	7,700	\$267,000	152	140	1	7	0	3	12	0
Coolidge Fire Department	Coolidge	AZ	R	80	12,993	\$690,738	870	1,169	1	6	5	NA	NA	17
Crookston Fire Department	Crookston	MN	R	475	16,000	\$900,000	320	NA	2	9	7	NA	25	NA
Dixon Fire Department	Dixon	CA	S	320	25,000	\$5,000,000	168	1,607	1	10	26	NA	NA	10
Dowagiac Fire Department	Dowagiac	MI	R	72	6,200	\$550,000	384	0	1	5	3	NA	17	0
Dumas Fire Department	Dumas	ТХ	R	910	20,940	\$1,835,242	418	486	1	10	16	NA	NA	25
Eagar Fire Department	Eagar	AZ	R	24	5,000	\$290,000	24	90	1	5	2	0	18	0
East Grand County Fire	Winter Park/Fraser/													
Protection District #4	Tabernash/													
	Grand County	CO	R	208	5,500	\$2,100,000	273	73	2.5	12	5	NA	NA	34
Edgewood Fire/EMS	Edgewood/Kenton County	KY	S	25	5,000	\$7,000,000	105	400	1	6	20	15	25	20
Elkins Fire Department	Elkins/Randolph County	WV	S	150	15,000	\$900,000	572	NA	1	9	8	0	0	21
Fennville Area Fire Department	Fennville	MI	R	27	10,000	\$243,000	150	202	1	6	1	0	NA	17
Fowl River Fire Department	Theodore/Mobile County	AL	S	35	11,000	\$76,000	192	477	2	4	1	NA	NA	8
Gilmer Fire Department	Gilmer New Castle	TX DE	U S	100	25,000	\$648,618 \$1,200,000	148	126	1	9	7	6	NA	25
Good Will Fire Company		DE	5	19	18,000	\$1,300,000	1,227	1,747	1	9	8	20	0	20
Goshen Fire Company	East Goshen Township/West Chester/Chester County	PA	S	25	25 200	¢0 725 660	660	2 720	0	12	12	18	0	50
Honey Creek Department of	Chester/Chester County	FA	3	20	35,200	\$2,735,669	662	3,720	2	12	12	10	0	50
Fire & Rescue	Terre Haute	IN	U	34	17,000	\$2,250,000	497	1,281	4	12	30	NA	NA	19
Huntington Township Fire Department	Chillicothe	IN OH	U R	34 60	6,200	\$2,350,000 \$622,500	497 134	886	4 1	7	30	NA 34	NA 0	19
Jefferson City Fire Department	Jefferson City/	UII	n	00	0,200	ψυΖΖ,300	134	000	'	1	5	04	U	10
on around only the Department	Jefferson County	TN	S	6	8,870	\$1,750,000	1,000	304	1	9	17	12	NA	6
Kingston/Forty Fort Fire Department	Kingston	PA	S	6	25,000	\$1,750,000	4,805	3,943	2	9 11	31	0	NA 0	25
Kreamer Fire Department	Kreamer/Snyder County	PA	R	15	2,114	\$125,000	4,005	179	1	4	0	5	NA	15
La Porte Fire Department	Harris	TX	1	36	38,000	\$4,500,000	1,080	680	4	22	14	NA	NA	65
Lawrenceburg Fire Department	Lawrenceburg	TN	S	11	11,000	\$2,000,020	40	1,656	2	8	30	NA	NA	13
Le Mars Fire-Rescue	Le Mars	IA	U	200	15,000	\$1,333,000	496	1,100	2	10	9	NA	35	2
Lewisburg Fire Department	Lewisburg	W	R	67	8,458	\$1,200,000	501	573	2	8	8	NA	NA	22
Liberal Fire Department	Liberal	KS	R	12	20,500	\$1,578,500	213	1,241	3	10	18	NA	NA	8
Livingston Parish Fire Protection District #4	Walker/Livingston Parish	LA	S	225	64,000	\$3,700,000	317	2,989	11	50	18	35	NA	60
Lockwood Fire District 8	Billings	MT	1	38	9,000	\$2,500,000	125	700	1	9	16	0	12	0
Loudoun County Fire and Rescue	Loudoun County	VA	S	520	412,864	\$108,300,000	17,942	38,856	20	113	674	NA	NA	1,223
Lunenburg Fire/Rescue	Lunenburg	MA	S	29	12,000	\$1,240,777	441	962	1	9	8	NA	33	NA
Mansfield Fire & Emergency Services	Storrs Mansfield/				,	. , ,,,,,					-			
	Tolland County	СТ	R	46	25,500	\$2,400,000	620	1,570	3	15	16	10	NA	21
Maple Grove Fire Department	Maple Grove	MN	S	35	74,444	\$416,800	879	22	5	16	11	0	101	0
Marysville Fire Department	Marysville	CA	U	78	15,000	\$2,000,000	1,329	2,639	1	2	13	NA	6	5
Mid-County Fire Protection District	Camdenton/Camden County		R	230	12,000	\$2,350,000	875	1,124	7	32	20	0	0	30
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and changes of ordering				_,	, ,===,000		,	·				Ŭ	

	THE OUT OF THE STREET THE THE PARTY PARTY THE														
unte	renth			arather	159.111.1		t			ii	JIIS	onsehop	initers of	lers sentre	ers.
Department Have	TOWN OF THE OWNER	-0		Juliy Character Respo	ise heater this	ation operation	Budy File	alls	Calls NUT	iner of Stati	nency Re	spinse hose hose hose hose hose hose hose ho	Career Nent	on-call Menter	leers
Delo	LOW	State	Com	I. Resp.	Pobr	Opera	File	5 FW	HU	in th	iers fr	in st	for pair	AC VOID	
Milan Fire Department	Milan	TN	R	7	7,900	\$1,450,000	37	870	2	5	23	3	NA	11	
Monclova Township Fire/Rescue Department	Monclova/Lucas County	ОН	s	22	14,000	\$1,450,000	278	1,216	1	9	3	37	10	0	
Montgomery County	wonciova/Eucas county	UII	0	22	14,000	φ1,430,000	210	1,210	1	5	J	51	10	U	
Fire & Rescue Service	Gaithersburg	MD	S	500	1,040,000	\$232,600,000	15,315	84,192	37	130	1,328	NA	NA	1,568	
Mt. Lebanon Fire Department	Pittsburgh	PA	U	6	33,137	\$3,500,000	1,650	150	1	5	18	NA	NA	45	
New Canaan Fire Department	New Canaan	CT	S	22	20,000	\$3,835,000	1,180	NA	1	7	25	NA	NA	30	
New Hartford Fire Department	New Hartford	CT	R	38	7,100	\$510,000	200	NA	2	5	1	NA	NA	34	
North Star Volunteer Fire Department	North Pole/Fairbanks	A1/		110	05 000	<b>00 100 000</b>	000	070	-	0	10			40	
O Oite Fire Dter ent	North Star County	AK	R	112	25,000	\$2,100,000	663	672	5	8	12	NA	NA	48	
Ocean City Fire Department	Ocean City	MD	U S	20 17	350,000	\$12,000,000	2,000	6,000	5	11 8	60	80 0	NA 10	200 0	
Onalaska Fire Department Oregon Fire Protection District	Onalaska Oregon/Ogle County	WI IL	S R	120	18,662 9,600	\$1,700,000 \$1,100,000	1,606 200	1,211 900	1 2	o 10	13 0	0	10 0	25	
Orrville Fire Department	Orrville	OH	n I	23	15,000	\$575,000	200	774	2	10	1	0	28	25	
Oxford Fire and Emergency Services	Oxford	MA	÷	26	14,000	\$1,900,000	495	1,813	2	11	19	NA	20	0	
Peekskill Fire Department	Peekskill	NY	U	4	25,000	\$3,500,000	745	2,000	1	6	24	NA	NA	120	
Pompey Hill Fire Department	Pompey	NY	R	65	4,500	\$500,000	140	184	1	5	1	1	0	30	
Porter Township Fire Department	Wheelersburg/				.,	****,***									
	Scioto County	OH	R	23	9,980	\$500,000	33	293	1	6	4	0	0	27	
Prairieton Fire Department	Vigo	IN	R	27	2,500	\$250,000	90	105	2	10	2	0	0	28	
Putnam Township Fire Department	Pinckney	MI	S	36	9,000	\$68,000	26	317	1	9	3	0	21	0	
Reading Fire Department	Reading	OH	S	3	11,223	\$2,600,000	469	2,192	2	7	14	15	1	0	
Rehoboth Beach Fire Company	Rehoboth Beach	DE	U	42	15,000	\$3,500,000	646	3,058	3	14	15	NA	NA	45	
Rehoboth Fire Department	Rehoboth	MA	S	47	13,000	\$470,000	544	117	3	14	1	0	55	0	
Salem Fire Protection District	Salem	IL	R	124	12,000	\$700,000	236	N/A	1	11	4	NA	36	NA	
Sanford Fire Department	Sanford	ME	U	50	23,000	\$3,972,854	1,100	2,900	2	12	49	0	3	0	
Scott Township Fire & EMS	Evansville/					** =** =***								10	
Cassida Fire & Dessue	Vanderburgh County	IN	S	76	17,500	\$2,787,700	500	948	3	13	24	12	0	10	
Seaside Fire & Rescue	City of Seaside Seminole	OR OK	R R	18 256	8,500	\$1,100,000	1,568	876	1	14 13	5	NA NA	2 NA	28 5	
Seminole Fire Department Seward Fire Department	Seward	AK	R	230	15,000 2,800	\$1,700,000 \$1,059,216	426 230	2,639 119	2	6	20 2	NA	NA	25	
Sheridan Township Fire Department	Albion/Calhoun County	MI	R	34	2,000	\$315,000	230	112	1	5	2	0	19	0	
Smithville Fire Department	Smithville/Dekalb County	TN	R	6	5,000	\$120,000	130	NA	1	3	1	NA	NA	25	
St. Albans Town Fire Department	St. Albans	VT	R	61	6,444	\$353,248	300	NA	1	7	1	4	NA	24	
St. John Volunteer Fire Department	Thibodaux	LA	U	77	20,000	\$650,000	215	35	3	9	2	1	NA	45	
St. Marys Fire Department	St. Marys	GA	U	18	20,000	\$2,200,000	1,000	1,400	3	26	26	3	NA	5	
St. Stephens Fire Department	Conover	NC	R	21	15,000	\$1,000,000	551	366	2	8	13	6	0	27	
Taylor Mill Fire/EMS Department	Taylor Mill	KY	S	7	7,300	\$1,400,000	220	664	1	4	10	20	0	5	
Tazewell/New Tazewell Fire Department	Tazewell	TN	R	16	6,000	\$195,000	784	30	1	6	1	0	14	0	
The Hubbard Fire District	Hubbard	OR	R	7	6,000	\$246,000	75	400	1	5	4	NA	NA	35	
Thiensville Fire Department	Thiensville	WI	S	1	3,190	\$350,000	100	844	1	9	1	NA	25	NA	
Tilton-Northfield Fire District	Tilton	NH	S	42	9,500	\$2,500,000	102	1,332	2	8	18	NA	9	0	
Tontitown Fire Department	Tontitown/ Washington County	AR	s	36	7,500	\$550,000	91	313	2	10	2	8	0	27	
Town of Berlin Fire & EMS Department	Town of Berlin/	An	3	30	7,500	φ330,000	91	313	2	10	2	0	0	21	
Town of Benin Fire & Live Department	Worcester County	MA	R	14	3,200	\$689,201	542	339	1	8	4	11	28	0	
Town of Erving Fire Department	Erving	MA	R	15	1,800	\$400,000	222	162	2	9	3	NA	14	0	
Town of Granite Falls Fire Department	Granite Falls	NC	U	8	5,500	\$650,000	250	416	1	8	8	0	8	14	
Town of Spindale Fire Rescue	Spindale	NC	R	8	4,500	\$500,000	165	218	1	7	5	5	0	13	
Troutville Volunteer Fire Department	Troutville	VA	R	56	14,000	\$150,000	511	0	1	8	0	NA	NA	45	
Ukiah Valley Fire Authority	Ukiah	CA	R	84	34,000	\$5,283,225	1,774	1,953	4	11	19	NA	NA	16	
Village of Hartland Fire Department	Hartland	WI	U	10	10,000	\$1,200,000	216	771	1	9	4	NA	53	3	
Vinemont/Providence Fire Department	Cullman	AL	U	48	12,000	\$350,000	55	1,167	3	8	1	7	0	37	
Wainwright Volunteer Fire Department	Wainwright	AK	R	10	550	NA	6	442	1	3	5	1	5	9	
Wilton Fire Department	Wilton	NH	R	26	3,700	\$222,681	144	40	1	8	1	NA	NA	24	
Wolfforth Fire/EMS	Wolfforth	TX	S	90 05	10,000	\$1,500,000	300	900	1	8	7	30	0	30	
Wright City Fire Protection District	Wright City	MO	R	95	11,000	\$1,550,000	491	330	4	9	14	NA	NA	8	